Skip to main content

News

Parent Update CLOSURE 9-23-2021
Posted 9/23/21

Dear Parents,

 

Today, all teachers prepared learning packets and prepared a process for their distribution, as well as
distribution of Chromebook devices. You should be hearing from your child’s teachers on when you will be
able to come pick-up packets and Chromebooks. In addition, we have been following up with parents who
have students that have been out with possible COVID-19 symptoms to insure we can get more accurate data
on formal confirmed cases.

 

With our Jr./Sr. High School (grades 7-12) due to our small numbers in confirmed COVID-19 cases after phone
calls and verification of test results, the Yreka County Health Department has given us the green light to
restart our Jr./Sr. High School program effective tomorrow, Friday, September 24, 2021. This includes all
sports and extracurricular activities. I want to acknowledge and thank our Jr./Sr. High School staff and our
students for making a concerted effort to follow proper safety protocols and guidelines with using masks,
social distancing and washing hands when in contact with surfaces. This is one of the big reasons we are able
to have them return. They have helped to keep the spread at a minimum.

 

Let’s continue to avoid contact with others, and avoid events that may cause a spread!
We will continue keeping you informed daily on what is happening regarding our situation through our media,
website and Power School messaging. Breakfast and lunch from the cafeteria is available for kindergarten
through sixth grades, while those grades are in quarantine. Please call the cafeteria by 8:30 a.m. at 397-3898.
Thank you for your understanding & collaboration.

 

Sincerely,
Dr. Edgar Lampkin
Butte Valley USD Interim Superintendent

 

Queridos padres,

 

Queridos padres,

 

Hoy, todos los maestros prepararon paquetes de aprendizaje y prepararon un proceso para su
distribución, así como la distribución de dispositivos Chromebook. Los maestros de su hijo/a les
informarán cuándo podrán recoger los paquetes y los dispositivos Chromebooks. Además, hemos
estado haciendo un llamadas con los padres que tienen estudiantes que han tenido posibles
síntomas de COVID-19 para asegurarnos de que podamos obtener datos más precisos sobre los
casos formales confirmados.

 

Con nuestra escuela Jr./Sr. High School (grados 7-12) debido a nuestro pequeño número de casos
confirmados de COVID-19 después de las llamadas telefónicas y la verificación de los resultados de
las pruebas, el Departamento de Salud del Condado de Yreka nos ha dado luz verde para reiniciar
nuestra escuela Jr./Sr High School. El programa de la escuela secundaria se reiniciará en vigencia
de nuevo mañana, viernes 24 de septiembre de 2021. Esto incluye todos los deportes y actividades
extracurriculares. Quiero reconocer y agradecer a nuestro personal de la escuela secundaria y
nuestros estudiantes por hacer un esfuerzo concertado para seguir los protocolos y pautas de
seguridad adecuadas con el uso de máscaras, el distanciamiento social y el lavado de manos
cuando están en contacto con superficies. Esta es una de las principales razones por las que
podemos hacer que regresen. Han ayudado a mantener la propagación al mínimo.

 

¡Sigamos evitando el contacto con otras personas y evitemos eventos que puedan causar una
propagación!

 

Continuaremos manteniéndolos informados diariamente sobre lo que está sucediendo con respecto

 

a nuestra situación a través de nuestros medios de comunicación, sitio web y mensajes de Power

 

School. El desayuno y el almuerzo en la cafetería están disponibles para jardín de infantes a sexto

 

grado, mientras que esos grados están en cuarentena.

 

Gracias por su comprensión y colaboración.

 

Atentamente,
Dr. Edgar Lampkin
Butte Valley USD Interim Superintendent